APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL EKLAVYA MODEL RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1020014

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 52019

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE NEAR PHC UMRALI, BHORAN ROAD, UMRALI, SONDWA BLOCK,

ALIRAJPUR, MADHYA PRADESH, 457888

5 PRINCIPAL NAME BHARAT ANURAGI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MBA, MA, M.Com ,B.Ed
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID eklavya175@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8821081038

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

www.emrssondwa.com/manyata3

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL

www.emrssondwa.com/socityrule

CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF

www.emrssondwa.com/manyata1

APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT



4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

www.emrssondwa.com/rte2009

www.emrssondwa.com/buldingsafty

www.emrssondwa.com/firesafty

www.emrssondwa.com/affilationupgradation

www.emrssondwa.com/water

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION

AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

www.emrssondwa.com/feestructure

www.emrssondwa.com/annualcalender

www.emrssondwa.com/schoolmangment

www.emrssondwa.com/schoolmangment




5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

www.emrssondwa.com/schoolresult_xandxii

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL BHARAT ANURAGI
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 28
PGT 12
TGT 16
PRT 0
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:15
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 0

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 51 38 74.5

RESULT CLASS: XII



1 2024 53 32 60.37
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 99000
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 16 & 900
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ 4 & 950
MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 6
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 6
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://youtu.be/ZIS|_sP5jYU?si=nWKF5MG-mjMgDGYk

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 BHARAT ANURAGI

2 PRATAPSINGH DAWAR

3 NEETU DEVI SUYAVANSHI
4 SWATI KUSHWAHA

5 NOOREE SOLANKI

6 AMIT KUMAR GUPTA

7 Rohit Yadav

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

MBA, M.COM
M.COM

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.TECH

M.Sc. zoology , B.Ed.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Ruhee saba

Nidhi Pandey
KULJEET SINGH
KISHAN NAYAK

Prabal jain
SHATMISHA JAIN
Gunjan singh

Shanti devi

Rakesh chouhan
HARDIK WANKHEDE
Harshita bhalavi
Sheetal

SHIVANI CHOUDHARY
Sonal Tamrakar

Harish Goyal

Sarvan Kumar Gupta
Kajol Sahu

Annu

DEEPANSHU DHURVEY
Sonya

SHWETA PATHAK

TGT

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

M.A.

POST GRADUATION
MSc

B.TECH(IT)

B.A. (shastri in sanskrit)
B.Sc.B.Ed., BLIS

M.A.

M.A.

M.A. History

M.A. (GEO)

Msc.

M.A. hindi, MBA

M.sc Zoology

M.A.

M.Lib.

B.Sc.

B.A.B.Ed.(4 years integrated course)
B.A.

B.F.A. (painting)

B.a programme

MSc



29

30

31

32

33

34

Yaminee Nirala

Archana Jena

TEJ BHAN SINGH MARKO

RUPALI RASTOGI

POOJA SHARMA

Jema

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PET

BA

M.A.

MBA

B.Sc.

PhD , M.A

BPES



