APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	EKLAVYA MODEL RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1020014
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	52019
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NEAR PHC UMRALI, BHORAN ROAD, UMRALI, SONDWA BLOCK, ALIRAJPUR, MADHYA PRADESH, 457888
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	BHARAT ANURAGI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MBA, MA, M.Com ,B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	eklavya175@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8821081038

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	www.emrssondwa.com/manyata3
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	www.emrssondwa.com/socityrule
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	www.emrssondwa.com/manyata1

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	www.emrssondwa.com/rte2009
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	www.emrssondwa.com/buldingsafty
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	www.emrssondwa.com/firesafty
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	www.emrssondwa.com/affilationupgradation
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	www.emrssondwa.com/water

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.emrssondwa.com/feestructure
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	www.emrssondwa.com/annualcalender
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	www.emrssondwa.com/schoolmangment
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	www.emrssondwa.com/schoolmangment

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER	www.emrssondwa.com/schoolresult xandxii
	APPLICABILITY	

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	BHARAT ANURAGI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	28
	PGT	12
	тдт	16
	PRT	0
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:15
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	0
A		

RESULT CLASS: X

		STUDENTS			
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
-----------	------	----------------------------------	---------------------------	-----------------	---------

|--|

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

2NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)16 & 9003NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)4 & 9504INTERNET FACILITYYES5NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS66NO. OF BOYS TOILETS6			
2NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)16 & 9003NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)4 & 9504INTERNET FACILITYYES5NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS66NO. OF BOYS TOILETS67LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOLhttps://youtu.be/ZISI_sP5jYU?si=nWkF5MG-mjMgDGYk	SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
3NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)4 & 9504INTERNET FACILITYYES5NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS66NO. OF BOYS TOILETS67LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOLhttps://youtu.be/ZISI_sP5jYU?si=nWkF5MG-mjMgDGYk	1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	99000
MTR)4INTERNET FACILITY5NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS6ACO OF BOYS TOILETS7LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL	2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	16 & 900
5NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS66NO. OF BOYS TOILETS67LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOLhttps://youtu.be/ZISI_sP5jYU?si=nWkF5MG-mjMgDGYk	3	•	4 & 950
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 6 7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://youtu.be/ZISI_sP5jYU?si=nWkF5MG-mjMgDGYk	4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://youtu.be/ZISI_sP5jYU?si=nWkF5MG-mjMgDGYk	5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	6
	6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	6
	7		https://youtu.be/ZISI_sP5jYU?si=nWkF5MG-mjMgDGYk

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	BHARAT ANURAGI	PGT	MBA, M.COM
2	PRATAPSINGH DAWAR	PGT	M.COM
3	NEETU DEVI SUYAVANSHI	PGT	M.A.
4	SWATI KUSHWAHA	PGT	M.A.
5	NOOREE SOLANKI	PGT	M.A.
6	AMIT KUMAR GUPTA	PGT	B.TECH
7	Rohit Yadav	TGT	M.Sc. zoology , B.Ed.

8	Ruhee saba	TGT	M.A.
9	Nidhi Pandey	OTHER	POST GRADUATION
10	KULJEET SINGH	PGT	MSc
11	KISHAN NAYAK	OTHER	B.TECH(IT)
12	Prabal jain	TGT	B.A. (shastri in sanskrit)
13	SHATMISHA JAIN	TGT	B.Sc.B.Ed., BLIS
14	Gunjan singh	TGT	M.A.
15	Shanti devi	PGT	M.A.
16	Rakesh chouhan	TGT	M.A. History
17	HARDIK WANKHEDE	PGT	M.A. (GEO)
18	Harshita bhalavi	PGT	Msc.
19	Sheetal	PGT	M.A. hindi, MBA
20	SHIVANI CHOUDHARY	PGT	M.sc Zoology
21	Sonal Tamrakar	TGT	M.A.
22	Harish Goyal	TGT	M.Lib.
23	Sarvan Kumar Gupta	TGT	B.Sc.
24	Kajol Sahu	TGT	B.A.B.Ed.(4 years integrated course)
25	Annu	OTHER	B.A.
26	DEEPANSHU DHURVEY	TGT	B.F.A. (painting)
27	Sonya	TGT	B.a programme
28	SHWETA PATHAK	PGT	MSc

29	Yaminee Nirala	OTHER	ВА
30	Archana Jena	TGT	M.A.
31	TEJ BHAN SINGH MARKO	OTHER	MBA
32	RUPALI RASTOGI	TGT	B.Sc.
33	POOJA SHARMA	TGT	PhD , M.A
34	Jema	PET	BPES